Contact: Dustin Beilke, beilked@weac.org; 608.886.5490

Media Registration Link: https://forms.gle/4WrgpwPLLhM6f8zH8

Secretary of State Godlewski to Address WEAC's Representative Assembly Delegates

Godlewski is recipient of WEAC's 2024 Friend of Education award.

Onalaska, Wis.—Wisconsin Secretary of State Sarah Godlewski will speak to delegates at the 2024 Wisconsin Education Association Council Representative Assembly on Saturday, April 20. The Representative Assembly is taking place at the La Crosse-Onalaska Stoney Creek Hotel and Conference Center.

Godlewski will speak to delegates at 2 p.m. and stay to participate in the annual WEAC Awards presentation, with availability to speak to media afterwards. Godlewski has been named the recipient of the 2024 WEAC Friend of Education award for her work on behalf of public education.

The WEAC Representative Assembly is a closed meeting open only to WEAC delegates, staff, and guests. Members of the media who complete the registration process are welcome to attend during Secretary Godlewski's address and the awards event. Media can register at this link: https://forms.gle/4WrgpwPLLhM6f8zH8.

###